PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd WILINSKI	08/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Flachsmarktstrasse 8	
City:	Blomberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-32825	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11463173	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035843273

Email: dsafran@rmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran Address Line 1: PO Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740116-659(DSS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_740116_659#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018543 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

<u> i</u>	For good and valuable consideration, the suffic	iency and receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, as a belo-			
	named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Phoe					
	Of Flachsmarktstrasse 8, D-32825 Blomberg, Germany					
i	ts successors and assigns or other legal repres	entatives all my rights	s, title and interest, in and for the Unite			
	States of America, in and to		·			
	ELECTRICA	AL CONNECTING D	EVICE			
i	nvented by me (if only one is named below) o	r us (if plural inventor	rs are named below) and described in th			
	application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters					
	Patent which may be granted therefore, and all o					
	hereof, the said interest being the entire owner					
	enjoyed by said Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co.					
	full end of the term for which said Letters Pater					
	ocen held and enjoyed by me or us if this assign					
			•			
	And I hereby agree to sign and execute	any further document	s or instruments which may be necessary			
	awful, and proper in the prosecution of the abo					
a	my continuing, continuation-in-part, substituțe,	divisional, renewal, re	eviewed or reissue applications or in an			
a	mendment, extension, or interference proceeding	igs, or otherwise to sec	ure the title thereto in said assignee;			
	A3.7.3.7. 1 of					
7		the Commissioner of I	Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said			
<u>1</u>	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG					
		(Full Name)	(Signature)			
1	. Date: <u>18.08.2006</u> Inventor	Daniel Will Diction	Wilinoli			
•						
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:	Germany			
•	Post Office Address: <u>Krügerkamp 27d, 326</u>	57 Lemgo, Germany				
2	Date: Inventor	· ·				
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:				
	Post Office Address:					
3	. Date: Inventor					
	Residence Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:				
	Post Office Address:					
4.	Date: Inventor:					

Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship:

PATENT REEL: 018543 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 11/21/2006

Post Office Address: